## Media release



Date 21 August 2023 Location Pfäffikon ZH / Herisau Page 1 of 11

## CFO of HUBER+SUHNER nominated as a member of the Board of Directors of St.Galler Kantonalbank

Ivo Wechsler will be proposed to the General Assembly of St.Galler Kantonalbank for election to the Board of Directors and vacate his position as CFO at HUBER+SUHNER in the medium term.

On the occasion of the next Annual General Meeting of St.Galler Kantonalbank on 1 May 2024, Ivo Wechsler, CFO of HUBER+SUHNER Group, will be proposed for election as a member of the Board of Directors. Ivo Wechsler has been a member of the HUBER+SUHNER Executive Group Management as CFO since 2010.

After the election to the Board of Directors of St.Galler Kantonalbank, Ivo Wechsler intends to focus more on strategically oriented mandates. He will therefore withdraw from the operational CFO role at HUBER+SUHNER in the medium term and leave the company.

The company will initiate the search for a successor in order to ensure a seamless handover of all areas for which the CFO is responsible.

This media release can also be found under www.hubersuhner.com/en/company/media/news

This media release is also available in German. The German version is binding.

## **HUBER+SUHNER Group**

The globally active Swiss company HUBER+SUHNER develops and produces components and system solutions for electrical and optical connectivity. The company serves the three main markets Industry, Communication and Transportation with applications from the three technologies of radio frequency, fiber optics and low frequency. HUBER+SUHNER products excel in excellent performance, quality, reliability and long service lives - even under the most demanding conditions. Through a global production network, combined with subsidiaries and representatives in over 80 countries, the company is close to its customers worldwide.